Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

1

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Engineering

#
October 29, 2020
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: Ara P. Molitor, Interim Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
Department of Public Works
RE: Change Order No 1, Contract 20190015 2019 City Resurfacing Phase I (RW),

A.W. Oakes & Sons, Inc., Contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $ 3,776.63.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $1,578,721.50 unde-;f“;i?.es -.ation No. 0466-
19 of May 7, 2019. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total to

$1,582,498.13.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $ 83,824.17
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $ 44,526.66

45040 57530 Traffic Signal Replacements

$ (11,500.00)

45040 57510 Curb & Gutter Replacement $18,137.60
45040 57515 Sidewalk Replacement $ (16,039.97)
45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramps $3,541.52

45040 57500 Asphalt Resurfacing

$ (118,713.35)

Total

$3,776.63

Cc: Joy Hansche
File
SDS/



